Product Specification

Product Information

Name: Face Shield Description: | Single Use Face Shield

Product Detail

| Description:

| Disposable Face shield designed to protect against airborne moisture droplets ‘

Construction and Physical Properties

Detail: Paper board adjustable headband with a sheet of PET bonded to  |Overall /700 x 260mm
the outer surface stze: +/-2mm
Headband Size:
410micron FSC Paperboard adjustable headband Z;)-Ozr:?:mm
Visor: Size:
96micron PET Film 312F AM Anti Mist treated i?_oz’:jniomm
Environmental | Headband recyclable in any Paper Waste stream Average.
impact: Weight:
26.5g
Visor is PET and can be recycled under c):;
fj‘::_ditm"s Of | These products are single use face shields provided as protection g‘::‘g’l‘:'y of
’ from airborne Liquid particles. i
A respiratory aid should be worn under the shield.
The shield is designed to be disposed of if there is the potential of United Kingdom
contamination on the surface of the shield.
The shield may be cleaned with proprietary disinfectants and
cleaning products, however it is recommended it is disposed of if
there has been the potential of any contamination
Packing
Case; (LWxH) | 475 x 386 x 292mm Qty: 250 Pcs / Case
Label: 2 Labels top left corner on long and short faces Total 250 pcs / Case
Comment The shields are packed into Blue LDPE bag inside the Corrugated Carton
Pallet Specifications
Pallet: Standard 1000mm x 1200mm — One Way Label: | 51 on long face 1 on short
Protection: | Shrink Wrap on Pallet ToP: | PE Sheet
Cases: 6 per layer T ‘ 4 Total | 6000 pcs / Pallet

*Note: Dimensions subject to minor changes during origination depending on supplier

Doc: Breeze - Specification - Face Shield.docx, Date: 31/03/20;



Product Specification

Datafile Name face mask- ob10323 std 4hi
Load Ref. icC (02/04/2020)
Cube Used 63.8 % 6 Case [ Layer
Area Used 78.7 % 4 Layer [ Load
Pallet type UKSTD 24 Case [ Load

Length Width Height Net Gross

(mm) (mm) (mm) Weights Weights e
Case (I1D) 436.0 350.0 272.0 6.6000 7.1000 kg 41507 cm*3
Case (0D) 442.0 356.0 284.0 6.6000 7.1000 kg 44687 cm™3
Product 1068.0 284.0 1136.0 158.4000 170.4000 kg 1.07 m™3
Load 1200.0 1000.0 1286.0 170.4000 195.4000 kg 1.54 m*3

854

1068

Site Certifications

The UK Site currently holds the following Industry certifications:

e FSC— Registration Code: SA-COC-006513, Licence Code: FSC-C143950, 12/10/2018~11/10/2018
e PEFC - Registration Code: SA-PEFC/COC-006513, 12/10/2018~11/10/2018

e |S09001:2015: - Certificate Number FS 700493. 30/01/2018 ~29/01/2022

e BRC Packaging Issue 5 — “AA” Grade. Cert. No.: BRCP 702599. 21/02/2020 ~ 04/03/2021

e |S014001:2015: - Certificate Number FS 700494. 20/01/2020 ~ 28/01/2023

Signature / Date:

Name: Mark Rees CQP MCQI MSc W

31t March 2020

Doc: Breeze - Specification - Face Shield.docx, Date: 31/03/20; Page: 2/5



Product Specification

Appendix 1 — Regulatory Compliance for the PET Film

3™ Feb 2020 v1 1

Regulatory Compliance / \\\
il

Statement
For Food Contact Articles

A Warne & Co, Ltd
heraby declares that the composition of

Polyester Film 312F AM
BO036-02; BODS0-02
BOOT1-02; BOOI6-02

in which the basic polymer composition consists of
Polyethylene terephthalate

|5 suitable for the production of packaging material which has come into contact with foodstuffs.

The film is produced in accordance with good manufaciuning practice for materials and articles intendead to come into contact with food EC-
2023/ 2006 and cormply with the EC-Regulation 1935/ 2004, The manufacturing of Polyester film is in compliance with PIM regulation 10,2011
mnd its amendments as well as with EC- Directive 2002,/72 including amendments directive 2005/79/EC, 2007//158/EC, 2008/39/EC,
o75/2008/EC and the German “Lebensmittel- Bedarfsgegenstinde- und Futtermittelgesetzhuch”™ (LFBG, formerly LMBG), the
Badarfsgezenstandeverordnung (BGY) as well as the FDA&- Rezulation 21 CFR § 177.1630 in the current valid wersion/s, BFR XV Poly
[terephthalic #0d diol esters], and DI 21/3,/73. Only monomers and additives are used which are indicated in EU regulation PiM 10/2041 as
well as EC-directive 2002/72 inchuding its amendments. For further details to the implementation of PIM 10/2011 please note §2 of this
Declaration of Conformity.

2 Implementation of PIM (EU) Mo 10/2011
EU Mo 102011 regulation is effective from 1st May 2041. Migration testing compliance according to (EU] Mo 102011 regulation based on
rmigration testing using food stimulants and test conditions established in the PiM

2.1 Owerall migration limit (OML) :
owwerall migration testing according to regulation (EU) No. 102011 “on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food™
The area imiting value of 10 mg/dm’ is maintzined under the following test condrtions:

Food Simulant Test Conditions {Duration f Temperature)

Smulant A 1% Ethanol OPAG - &h at 100°C
simulant 8 - 3 % Acetic Acid OME - 4 hat 100°C
Simulant D2 ‘vezetable Oil [Ofive Oil) OMT : 2hatims"c

2.2 Specific migration limit (SML) and maximum permitted quantity of “residual” substance (OM) or
{OMA) The raquired SML- and/or QM or OMA- fimits according to EU Regulation PIM 10,2011 and EU directive 2002/72/EC
{inclusive of all amendments and supplements) are meat

Food Simulant Test Conditions (Duration / Temperature)

3% Acetic add in Aq. Solution 10 days at 60 °C & & h at 100°C

On request and after concluding a non-disclosure agreement the substances listed with a SMIL- limit in EU directive 202/72 and
amendments can be advised.

The following substances, with restrictions imposed by Regulation [EU} Mo.10/2001, are used in the manufacture of the abowe

product:
Comgpanent P reference. Restriction
Terephthalic Acid 24510 SML=T7.5 mg'kg
Ethylens Glycol 16000 SRAL{T] = 30 mafkg
Antimony Trioxide 35760 ShiL= 0.04mg kg (expressad
a5 antimony |
Isophthalic acid 19150 ShIL=5mZf kg

ANNARNE B COLTD 11 NELSO8 TRADE PARE THE PATH MORDEN ROAD LONDON 5415 3Bl T 020 B533 3035 FO20 8543 G0ES E infoffawarne.com
W s gagme com REGISTERED ND 350961 ENGLAND DIRECTOR IRL MODORE

Doc: Breeze - Specification - Face Shield.docx, Date: 31/03/20; Page: 3/5



Product Specification

3™ Feb 2020 _v1 2

wie have received statements from our suppliers confirming that their materials comply with the restrictions detailed in the above
table and that Polyester film is PIM compliznt when tested using simutant D |Olive ©il] at 175 deg C for 2 howrs. Should the product
therefore be used at temperatures =175 deg C, then it is the responsibility of the supplier, customer, corsumer or end user to check
and test suitability of the product prior to use.

Polyester {PET} film contains additves which are also food additrves and flavonings {'Dual Use Additives'), based on the provisions of
Articie 11 (3} of Regulation [EU] Mo.10/2041 as proprietary substances. These are present at less than 1% of minimum limits
allowed in food identified in Regulation [EU) Mo 1333/2008 as amendad. These may be disclosad to a testing laboratory for
performance of necessary tests, subject to secrecy obligations (NDA).

2.3 Chemical pre-treatments

The employed coatings comply with the Council of Europe-Resclution AP (2004} 1 and/ or the FDA Regulations (FD4 21 CFR), 21CFR &
17E indirect food additives adjuvants, production aids and sanitizers.

Pet film can subsequenthy be coated with a thin coating of an anti-mist treatment {312F AM grade as above). The constituent parts of this
coating are approved without restriction for use as additives in food contact plastics under the terms of EC Directivee 2002,/72/EC (as
amended to date). The ant-mist coating can therefore be considered as non-toxic and switable for use on food contact films without
restrictions. In sorme @Eses thind party companies are usad to perform thess coating operations. In this event only BRC approved
companies will be usad. it is also recommended that the film is used within 3-6 months of purchase as the anti-mist performance does
reduce with time.

2.4  BisPhenol & CAS Mo: B0-05-7
2.4.1 Polyvinylidene Chloride [PudC)/Polywinyl Chloride {PVC)
2.4.2 Phthalate Plasticisers

& Warne confirm that the above materials are not intentionally introduced into the raw materials or formulations of these Pet film
products.

2.5 Hygiene

A wWarne & Co. Ltd and our supgliers have all well-defined hygiene, cleaning/housekeaping, and pest control-plans, which may be audited at
amy time. Production of packing material takes place under conditions of pood hyglene practice, in particular for determining potential
dangers, the assassment of the involved risks and a system to control detected dangers [chemical, physical and micro-biclogical risks n the
case of HACCP) for use with food stuffs.

2.6 Others/Disclaimer

A Wame & Co Ltd are defined as downstream user [ie Converter/Distributor/Stockist] and in this role all raw material base film suppliers have
been contacted to ensure compliance and registration of substances used within its manufacturing operation. All suppliers have confirmed that
any substances usad in film manufacture have been pre-registered or are already registerad. Please be assured that we closely monitor amy
issue that may affect our supply chain and that we will communicate any issues that could affect our future supply position. Ouwr suppliers are
obliged to advise us immediately of any changes made to their products which might affect their status in relation any of the above
Regulations.

Please note that it is the responsibility of both the manufacturer of the finished food contact articles as well as the industnal food packer to
ensure that the finished artides are in actual compliance with the specfic and global migration limits. Tests on the film cannot replace migration
tests on the finished articles. This statement is based on the current level of knowledze and covers both commercial and experimental films as
supplied by & Warne B Co.Ltd at the date of issue and without further modification. Since conditions of use are outside our control AWwame &
Co.Ltd makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any wse of this information.

A wame & Co.Ltd has accreditation to BRC, 150 9001:2015 and 15014001:2004 Global Standards copées of which can be supplied on
request.

ISy dliat.

For and on behaif of A \Warne & Co . Ltd

ANMARNE B COLTD 11 NEUSOH TRADE PARK THE PATH MOSDEN ROAD LOMDON 2410 381 T 020 £543 3045 F 020 0543 600D E infosawarne mom
W s gwgre o REGISTERED MO 350951 ENGLAND DIRECTOR [RLASDORE

Doc: Breeze - Specification - Face Shield.docx, Date: 31/03/20; Page: 4/5



Product Specification

O

High Clarity Films A.WARNMNE
PET 312F AM (Anti-Mist treated)

Appendix 2 — Properties of the PET film

Ultra Clear 312F AM Polyester film is designed as a base film for high clarty packaging
and industrial applications. One side is chemically treated for improved slip, adhesion to
solvent basad inks and coatings. The other surface is anti-mist treated for particularly
window carton applications.

MICRON: 36, 50, 71 and 96 mu.
TYPE PET 312F AM: One side chemical and other side anti-mist treated film
GRADES: B0026-02; B00S0-02; BOOT1-02; BOO9G6-02.

Typical values:

Properties Units Method Thickness (micron)
Mominal CTon: ASTM i) 5] 71 [=5]
thickness BOO2E0Z | BOOSOO2 BOOT1-02 BO0GG-02
Wield mifkg ] H3 (1§ FE]
Tensile FglomZ | A5TMO- | MO V1Y) 1900 T 1] 730
Strength B
Hgilem2 ASTM D- e 2100 2000 2300 2300
Ba2
Blongaticn to B ASTM D- WD 120 170 170 ]
Break Ban
) ASTM D- e 130 150 150 150
Ba2
Heat % ASTMDO- | MO 16 10 16 14
& 1204
ﬁhﬂnmj T AETMD- |10 iz [V iz 1]
1204
Coefficient of | Static ASTMD- EE] [ EE] (L]
iction 1804
Fn Chymiarrec A [ L= a4 S a4 ]
1884
Haze S ASTMD- T3] (] 10 1.0
1003
Total T ASTM D- =] 2] =] 1]
Lumirous 1003
Trans
Anti-Mist A Wame" BH00C Wst Mist dissipates | Mist dissipates | Mist disspates
Ferformance Som dssipates wethin 15 within 15 within 15
within 15 SECOMOS seconds SECONds
seconds
“Full oetaiic on request

Implementation of PIM (EU) No 1%/20'11: EU No 10V2011 regulation is effective from 1st
May 2011. Migration testing compliance according to (EU) No.10/201 1 regulation based
on migration testing using food stimulants and test conditions established in the PIM. All
312F AM grades are suitable for direct food contact.

A Wame & Co.Ltd also have certification to BRC/loP and 1SC 9001:2008 Global
Standards. Copies of the certification can be supplied on request.

nEr2aie Rai: lssussiDE
Mode: The informaticon given above |s befieved o be true. & accumse and |5 not intended bo viokate any statutory condition o right of a Shind party. A Wame &

T0.Likd makes no warranty, EXpress of Impied, s fo the finess of the products for amy speciSc use of purpose. The above i purely for reader's
consideration, investigation amd verificalion.

S Aegiliab

Doc: Breeze - Specification - Face Shield.docx, Date: 31/03/20; Page: 5/5



